TAKE NOTICE the Town Board and the Plan Commission will meet in open session at the Town Hall 34530 Bassett Road, Bassett, WI on Thursday, June 25, 2020 at 7:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Meeting called to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of minutes
- 4. Reports:
 - a. Committees and reports from the floor
 - b. Building Inspector
 - c. Clerk
 - d. Treasurer
 - e. Supervisors

Horbach: (Town Hall, Town Sign, Community & Neighborhood Relations, Town Web Site Maintenance) Soderman: (Building Codes & Inspections, Public Health & Nuisances, Parks, Waste & Recycling) Kemp: (Library Board, DNR & Bayview Launch Collections, County Council of Governments)

Kaskin: (Public Works, Park Board, Town Property Maintenance and Repair)

- f. Chairperson: **Stoll:** (Intergovernmental Relations, Public Safety)
- 5. Citizen comments
- 6. BUSINESS:

Town Board:

- a. Tabled Nippersink parking concerns and request of additional/repair of No Parking Signs. Discussion, consideration, and action if any.
- b. Plan Commission appointment of Bill Westerlund to fill the remaining term of Ron Peterson. Discussion, consideration, and action if any.
- c. Split rail fence quote. Discussion, consideration, and action if any.
- d. Blinds for office and kitchen. Discussion, consideration, and action if any.
- e. Cleaning of Town Hall. Discussion, consideration, and action if any.
- f. Fire house tree and stump removal. Discussion, consideration, and action if any.

Town Board/Plan Commission items:

- g. Amendment to Adult Establishment Ordinance (AEO). Discussion, consideration, and action if any.
- h. Tabled discussion lighting guideline for our Building Inspector on new residential building only. Discussion, consideration, and action if any.
- 7. Bills
- 8. Adjourn

The Town Board reserves the right to take agenda items out of sequence.

"Strict adherence to recommended isolation practices will be followed"